
Overnight arrivals are preliminary estimates 
and are subject to change.
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WATER: 19,000 ↓29%

LAND: 450,000 ↓14%
PRIVATE VEHICLES: 424,000 ↓13% 
BUS: 15,000 ↓29% 
TRAIN: 5,000 ↓12% 
PEDESTRIAN: 6,000 ↓39% 

AIR: 314,000 ↓4%

AIR: 344,000 ↑2%

WATER: 2,000 ↓4%

LAND: 42,000 ↓9%
PRIVATE VEHICLES: 26,000 ↓10%  
BUS: 6,000 ↓4% 
TRAIN: 1,000 ↓6% 
PEDESTRIAN: 9,000 ↓12% 

Mode of Arrivals in April 2025

Total April
Overnight Arrivals

1.2M
↓7% compared to 2024

Year-to-date: 3.9M ↓5%  

Year-to-date
 arrivals

US

782K
↓11%

2.8M
↓3%

UK

59K
↑16%

147K
↑>1%

France

38K
↓9%

121K
↓6%

Mexico

38K
↑23%

116K
↓21%

Germany

18K
↑8%

51K
↓4%

China

18K
↑1%

72K
↑4%

Australia

15K
↑6%

59K
↓>1%

South
Korea

9K
↑5%

32K
↑5%

Japan

7K
↓14%

33K
↑6%

April
Overnight

Arrivals

↓↑  = Percent change (%) compared 
                 to the same period in 2024              
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